October 11, 2025 Y- 49°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Fleetwood
Manheim Central

BOXSCORE

Football

10/10 at 7:00 pm

at Manheim Central
League

Fleetwood 0 3 0 0]
Manheim Central 12 7 3 20

SCORING SUMMARY
Manheim Central: Cayden Chacon 26-yard field goal

Manheim Central: Dylan Henninger 40-yard pass from Logan Kappel
PAT Kick (Cayden Chacon)

Fleetwood: Gryffin Cappellano 27-yard field goal

Manheim Central: Logan Geib 6-yard run
PAT Kick (Cayden Chacon)

Manheim Central: Cayden Chacon 30-yard field goal

Manheim Central: Cody Hess 20-yard run
PAT Kick (Cayden Chacon)

Manheim Central: Noah Templin 3-yard pass from Gavin Jahnigen
PAT Missed kick

Manheim Central: Cody Hess 16-yard interception
PAT Kick (Cayden Chacon)

TEAM STATS

42

oT Total

42

Fleetwood Manheim Central

First downs 7



Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - FLEETWOOD

Name

Chase Adams

RUSHING - FLEETWOOD

Name

Nathan Kummerer

Beau Fegely
Chase Adams
Alex Mitchell

RECEIVING - FLEETWOOD

Name

Nathan Kummerer

Bryce Ryan

Bryan Robledo

Parker Detweiler

PLAYER STATS

12
27/30
1M
5/21
23.81
82
6/31
7/206
29.43

123

254

377

2/0

Comp

PASSING - MANHEIM CENTRAL

Name

Gavin Jahnigen

Comp

Att
21

Att

13

Att

Pct
23.81

Yds

Yds
32
22

1
17

Pct
100

377
31/123
397
15/22
68.18
254
6/43
1/42
42

30

82

N2

1/0

Yds TD
82 o)

Yds/Att
4.63
0.25
-0.46
-1

Yds/Catch
32
N
n
17

Yds TD
73 1

INT

o O O O

INT



Logan Kappel

RUSHING - MANHEIM CENTRAL

Name

Logan Geib
Isaiah Oxceva
Logan Kappel
Noah Templin
Cody Hess

Nate Bowerman

RECEIVING - MANHEIM CENTRAL

Name

Logan Geib
Isaiah Oxceva
Jayvior Morales
Noah Templin
Cody Hess

Dylan Henninger

10

Att
10

Rec

17

58.82

Yds
61

16

50

Yds
27
17
43

3
50
104

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport

v

PEOPLE ARE READING

181

Yds/Att
6.1
2
1.78

6.25

Yds/Catch
13.5
17
14.33

12.5
34.67

TD

o O O —

—

TD

o O O

—_

1 Dodgers avanzan a Serie de Campeonato tras vencer a Filis con error

costoso de Kerkering_en la 11°

2 Marcus Hayes: Same old story: Big_hitters fizzle, Rob Thomson gets

bitten as the Phillies’ season dies

3 Dodgers advance to NLCS, beat Phillies 2-1 on Kerkering's 11th-inning

error



