Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

# HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Fleetwood	3
Manheim Central	42

#### **BOXSCORE**

Football 10/10 at 7:00 pm at Manheim Central League

	1	2	3	4	OT	Total
Fleetwood	0	3	0	Ο	Ο	3
Manheim Central	12	7	3	20	0	42

#### SCORING SUMMARY

Manheim Central: Cayden Chacon 26-yard field goal

Manheim Central: Dylan Henninger 40-yard pass from Logan Kappel

PAT Kick (Cayden Chacon)

Fleetwood: Gryffin Cappellano 27-yard field goal

Manheim Central: Logan Geib 6-yard run

PAT Kick (Cayden Chacon)

Manheim Central: Cayden Chacon 30-yard field goal

Manheim Central: Cody Hess 20-yard run

PAT Kick (Cayden Chacon)

Manheim Central: Noah Templin 3-yard pass from Gavin Jahnigen

PAT Missed kick

Manheim Central: Cody Hess 16-yard interception

PAT Kick (Cayden Chacon)

**TEAM STATS** 

First downs 7

Total yards	112				377		
Rushes/Yards	27/30				31/123		
Rushing avg	1.11				3.97		
Comp/Atts	5/21				15/22		
Comp pct	23.81				68.18		
Pass yards	82				254		
Penalties/Yds	6/31				6/43		
Punts/Yds	7/206				1/42		
Punting average	29.43				42		
Rushing yds allowed	123				30		
Passing yds allowed	254				82		
Total yds allowed	377				112		
Fumbles/Lost	2/0				1/0		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - FLEETWOOD							
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Chase Adams		5	21	23.81	82	0	2
RUSHING - FLEETWOOD							
Name			Att	Yds	Yds/A	Att	TD
Nathan Kummerer			8	37	4.63	3	Ο
Beau Fegely			4	1	0.25	5	Ο
Chase Adams			13	-6	-0.4	6	Ο
Alex Mitchell			2	-2	-1		0
RECEIVING - FLEETWOO	DD						
Name			Rec	Yds	Yds/Cate	ch	TD
Nathan Kummerer			1	32	32		Ο
Bryce Ryan			2	22	11		0
Bryan Robledo			1	11	11		0
Parker Detweiler			1	17	17		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - MANHEIM CE	ENTRAL						
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Gavin Jahnigen		5	5	100	73	1	O

Logan Kappel	10	17 58.8	2 181	1 2
RUSHING - MANHEIM CENTRAL				
Name	Att	Yds	Yds/Att	TD
Logan Geib	10	61	6.1	1
Isaiah Oxceva	1	2	2	0
Logan Kappel	9	16	1.78	0
Noah Templin	1	-1	-1	0
Cody Hess	8	50	6.25	1
Nate Bowerman	1	4	4	0
RECEIVING - MANHEIM CENTRAL				
Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Logan Geib	2	27	13.5	0
Isaiah Oxceva	1	17	17	0
Jayvior Morales	3	43	14.33	0
Noah Templin	1	3	3	1
Cody Hess	4	50	12.5	0
Dylan Henninger	3	104	34.67	1
HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDUL	_ES & RE	SULTS		

## HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	~
----------------	---

### PEOPLE ARE READING

- Dodgers avanzan a Serie de Campeonato tras vencer a Filis con error costoso de Kerkering en la 11<sup>a</sup>
- 2 <u>Marcus Hayes: Same old story: Big hitters fizzle, Rob Thomson gets</u> <u>bitten as the Phillies' season dies</u>
- 3 <u>Dodgers advance to NLCS, beat Phillies 2-1 on Kerkering's 11th-inning</u> error